

REVISED

ITEM NO. 29

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11058/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in CRP No. 876/2007 & CRP No. 877/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AKHTAR ALI KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEHA SULTANA @ T.LAXMI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mrs. D Bharathi Reddy, learned counsel accepts notice. Three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Meanwhile, operation of orders passed by the Courts below is stayed.

Personal presence of the child is dispensed with, unless directed by the Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master