

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11058/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 26/03/2007 in CRP No. 876/2007 & CRP No. 877/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AKHTAR ALI KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEHA SULTANA @ T.LAXMI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 235 of 2008 in SLP(C) No.11058/2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr. Adv.

and for petitioner Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

in Contempt Petition

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Issue notice in the Contempt Petition.

Mr. shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv. accepts notice in the contempt
petition.

Counter affidavit in the contempt petition may be filed within
three weeks and rejoinder, if any, may be filed before the next date
which we fix 27th January, 2009.

In the meantime, parties are directed to comply with the order
of this Court dated 09.05.2008 passed in the special leave petition. We
further direct the concerned court hearing the custody case to dispose it
of finally within two months

-2-

from today.

List the special leave petition along with contempt petition on
27th January, 2009. Parties are directed to remain present in the Court
on that date.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master