

<IT E M NO.53 COUR T NO.12 SECT I O N X I I A
S U P R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11058 / 2007
(From the judgement and order dated 26/03 / 2 007 in CR P No. 876/2007 &
CR P No.877/ 2007 of The H I G H COU RT OF A.P AT HY D E R A B A D)

A K H T A R A L I K H A N Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

N E H A S U L T A N A @ T . L A X M I Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
W I T H C O N M T . P E T . (C) N O . 235 of 2008 in S L P 11058 / 2007

Date: 02/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
and for petitioner
in contempt petition

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S L P (C) N o . 11058 of 2007

Learned counsel for the parties state that since the final order
regarding custody of the child has been passed, this special leave
petition has become infructuous and may be dismissed as such. We
order accordingly.

Contempt Petition(C) No.235/2008 in S L P (C) N o . 11058 / 2007

Since, the special leave petition in which the present
Contempt Petition has been filed has become infructuous, nothing
survives in the contempt petition.

The Contempt Petition is accordingly dismissed. Contempt
Notice stands discharged.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

(Indu Satija)

Court Master

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

C O N T E M P T P E T I T I O N (C) N O . 235 / 2008

I N

S . L . P . (C) N O . 11058 O F 2007

Neha Sultana @ T.Laxmi

..Petitioner

versus

Akhtar Ali Khan

..Respondent

O R D E R

Since, the special leave petition, in which the present Contempt Petition has been filed, has become infructuous, nothing survives in the contempt petition.

The Contempt Petition is accordingly dismissed. Contempt Notice stands discharged.

.....J.
[MA R K A N D E Y K A T J U]

NE W DE L H I ;
M A R C H 02, 2009.

.....J.
[V.S.SI R P U R K A R]